



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMC 6037K

| Qty | Description of Parts                            | Condition             | Estimate By Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
|     | <b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>              |                       |                           |                   |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)                        | DEFORMED              | 654.00                    | 459.40            |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER SIDE MADFLAP RH (CONSISTENT)        | DEFORMED              | 74.60                     | 74.60             |
| 2   | REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$54.50 (CONSISTENT) | CRACKED               | 109.00                    | 109.00            |
| 5   | REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$25.00 (CONSISTENT)       | DEFORMED (2 PCS ONLY) | 125.00                    | 50.00             |
| 2   | REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$120.00 (CONSISTENT)    | CRACKED               | 240.00                    | 240.00            |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)          | BENT                  | 455.00                    | 294.80            |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)            | TORN                  | 158.60                    | 158.60            |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER LOWER DIFFUSER (CONSISTENT)         | MISSING               | 411.30                    | 339.60            |
| 1   | BOOT LID (CONSISTENT)                           | BENT                  | 1,845.00                  | 1,589.75          |
| 1   | BOOT LID BADGE (CONSISTENT)                     | NECESSARY             | 89.00                     | 89.00             |
| 1   | BOOT LID EMBLEM (ELANTRA) (CONSISTENT)          | NECESSARY             | 68.60                     | 68.60             |
| 1   | BOOT LID EMBLEM (S) (CONSISTENT)                | NECESSARY             | 45.00                     | 45.00             |
| 2   | BOOT LID LAMP @\$558.00 (CONSISTENT)            | CRACKED               | 1,116.00                  | 569.80            |
| 2   | BOOT LID STOPPER @\$30.00 (CONSISTENT)          | NECESSARY             | 60.00                     | 60.00             |
| 1   | BOOT LID INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)                | CRACKED               | 487.00                    | 216.00            |
| 1   | BOOT LID LOCK CATCH (CONSISTENT)                | NOT NECESSARY         | 43.70                     | -                 |
| 1   | BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)              | CUT                   | 254.00                    | 169.80            |
| 1   | BOOT LID INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)                | TORN                  | 548.00                    | 266.60            |
| 2   | BOOT LID HINGE @\$132.00 (CONSISTENT)           | NOT NECESSARY         | 264.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | BOOT LID OPENER SWITCH WITH COVER (CONSISTENT)  | NOT NECESSARY         | 256.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | BOOT LID SPOILER (CONSISTENT)                   | NECESSARY             | 548.00                    | 350.00            |
| 1   | SMART ENTRY ANTENNA (CONSISTENT)                | CRACKED               | 320.00                    | 186.00            |
| 1   | SMART ENTRY ANTENNA WIRE HARNESS (CONSISTENT)   | TORN                  | 585.00                    | 255.00            |
| 2   | TAILLAMP @\$668.00 (CONSISTENT)                 | CRACKED               | 1,336.00                  | 936.40            |
| 1   | TAILLAMP PANEL RH (CONSISTENT)                  | TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR  | 278.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | CENTER PILLAR INNER TRIM RH (CONSISTENT)        | NOT NECESSARY         | 685.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | REAR FENDER RH (CONSISTENT)                     | TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR  | 1,854.00                  | -                 |

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21010555/Tpa3q2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

| Qty | Description of Parts                               | Condition                       | Estimate By Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 2   | REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$487.00 (CONSISTENT)      | N/S TORN / O/S<br>NOT NECESSARY | 974.00                    | 512.62            |
| 2   | REAR FENDER COWLING @\$177.00 (CONSISTENT)         | TORN                            | 354.00                    | 354.00            |
| 1   | REAR AIR VENT RH (CONSISTENT)                      | NOT NECESSARY                   | 89.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | REAR DOOR RH (CONSISTENT)                          | TO REPAIR SEE<br>LABOUR         | 1,652.00                  | -                 |
| 1   | REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RH (CONSISTENT)             | NOT NECESSARY                   | 251.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | REAR DOOR INNER LOCK RH (CONSISTENT)               | NOT NECESSARY                   | 489.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)              | NECESSARY                       | 145.00                    | 145.00            |
| 1   | REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)                        | BENT                            | 680.00                    | 576.30            |
| 1   | REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)            | DEFORMED                        | 289.00                    | 124.00            |
| 1   | REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)                      | TO REPAIR SEE<br>LABOUR         | 986.90                    | -                 |
| 1   | REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD (CONSISTENT)            | DEFORMED                        | 445.00                    | 246.00            |
| 1   | REAR TOOLS BOX SPONGE (CONSISTENT)                 | CRACKED                         | 412.00                    | 285.00            |
| 1   | REAR EXHAUST SILENCER (CONSISTENT)                 | TO REPAIR SEE<br>LABOUR         | 956.00                    | -                 |
| 2   | REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @\$45.00 (CONSISTENT)        | NOT NECESSARY                   | 90.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | REAR EXHAUST GASKET (CONSISTENT)                   | NOT NECESSARY                   | 50.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD (CONSISTENT)              | NOT NECESSARY                   | 177.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | DRIVE SEAT BELT (SRS) (CONSISTENT)                 | NOT NECESSARY                   | 956.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | AIRBAG SRS CONTOR ECU (CONSISTENT)                 | NOT NECESSARY                   | 1,548.00                  | -                 |
|     | LESS 20% DISCOUNT                                  |                                 | -4,690.74                 | -1,754.17         |
|     |                                                    |                                 | 18,762.96                 | 7,016.70          |
|     | <b><u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u></b>                   |                                 |                           |                   |
| 1   | REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)                | BENT                            | 80.00                     | 45.00             |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)                | NECESSARY                       | 60.00                     | 30.00             |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER (SN) (CONSISTENT)             | NOT NECESSARY                   | 1,800.00                  | -                 |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIPS (SN)<br>(CONSISTENT) | NECESSARY                       | 50.00                     | 20.00             |
| 1   | BOOT LID SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)                 | NOT NECESSARY                   | 60.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | BOOT LID INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)        | NECESSARY                       | 60.00                     | 20.00             |
| 2   | TAILLAMP CLIPS @\$40.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)          | NECESSARY                       | 80.00                     | 30.00             |
| 1   | TAILLAMP PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)           | NECESSARY                       | 60.00                     | 30.00             |
| 1   | CENTER PILLAR INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)   | NOT NECESSARY                   | 60.00                     | -                 |

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21010555/Tpa3q2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

| Qty                | Description of Parts                                                                                                                                                 | Condition     | Estimate By Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|--------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 1                  | REAR FENDER SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                                | NECESSARY     | 80.00                     | 50.00             |
| 1                  | REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                       | NECESSARY     | 60.00                     | 30.00             |
| 1                  | REAR FENDER COWLING CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                          | NECESSARY     | 60.00                     | 20.00             |
| 1                  | REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                            | NECESSARY     | 60.00                     | 60.00             |
| 1                  | REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                         | NECESSARY     | 60.00                     | 30.00             |
| 1                  | REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                             | NECESSARY     | 120.00                    | 40.00             |
| 1                  | REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                   | NECESSARY     | 50.00                     | 10.00             |
| 1                  | REAR FLOOR PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                           | NOT NECESSARY | 150.00                    | -                 |
| 1                  | BOOT LID SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                                   | NOT NECESSARY | 80.00                     | -                 |
| 1                  | REVERSE CAMERA (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                                     | NOT WORKING   | 600.00                    | 250.00            |
| 1                  | REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)                                                                                                                                     | NOT WORKING   | 350.00                    | 200.00            |
|                    |                                                                                                                                                                      |               | 3,980.00                  | 865.00            |
|                    | <b>LABOUR</b>                                                                                                                                                        |               |                           |                   |
| 1                  | TO PANEL BEATING ,REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILLAMP PANEL RH,REAR FENDER RH,REAR DOOR RH ,REAR FLOOR PANEL AND REAR EXHAUST SILENCER . |               | 1,800.00                  | 1,400.00          |
|                    | TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA.                                                                                                                                        |               | 1,800.00                  | 1,200.00          |
|                    | TO APPLY TUFF COAT.                                                                                                                                                  |               | 180.00                    | 40.00             |
|                    | PERFORM REAR WIRING CHECK.                                                                                                                                           |               | 100.00                    | 30.00             |
|                    | REMOVE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST .                                                                                                                                        |               | 250.00                    | 60.00             |
|                    | REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN.                                                                                                                                      |               | 180.00                    | 120.00            |
|                    | REMOVE AND REFIX UPHOLSTERY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR.                                                                                                   |               | 400.00                    | 60.00             |
|                    | REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING AND FUNCTION .                                                                                                  |               | 200.00                    | 30.00             |
|                    | REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.                                                                                                                |               | 200.00                    | 30.00             |
|                    | TRANFER BOOT LID MECHANISM .                                                                                                                                         |               | 150.00                    | 60.00             |
|                    | CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.                                                                                                                                          |               | 100.00                    | 30.00             |
|                    | SRS AIR BAG RESET AND PROGRAM.                                                                                                                                       |               | 600.00                    | 200.00            |
|                    |                                                                                                                                                                      |               | 5,960.00                  | 3,260.00          |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL</b> |                                                                                                                                                                      |               | <b>28,702.96</b>          | <b>11,141.70</b>  |



|                                                                         |  |  |          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|----------|
| RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS<br>(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) |  |  | 8,800.00 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|----------|

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21010555/Tpa3q2

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

**DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:-** This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.